
The Town Council Packet and associated documentation is available online at 
www.townofwestyellowstone.com. 

 

Town of West Yellowstone 
Tuesday, January 9, 2024 

West Yellowstone Town Hall, 440 Yellowstone Avenue 
The Town Council work session/meeting will be conducted in person and virtually using 

ZOOM, connect at zoom.us or through the Zoom Cloud Meetings mobile app. 
Meeting ID: 893 834 1297. 

 
 

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING  
7:00 PM 

Pledge of Allegiance 
 
Election of the Mayor and Deputy Mayor for 2024 
Oaths of Office 
 
Comment Period 
 Public Comment 
 Council Comments 

Treasurer’s & Securities Reports 
Purchase Orders #5970 to Rod’s Diesel & Generator Service, 150 KW portable generator, $17,000.00 
  #6319 to Duval Ford, 2024 Ford F-150 Police Responder + buildout, $67,815.00 
Claims 
Business License Applications  
Consent Agenda 
Minutes: December 19, 2023 Town Council Meeting 
Town Manager & Staff Reports 
Advisory Board Reports 
 
ACTION ITEMS 
 
Marketing and Promotions Fund Award Recommendations     Discussion/Action 
 Hebgen Lake Ice Fishing Tournament, $8000 

 
Cellphone and Equipment Tower Lease, Horvath Towers VI, LLC    Discussion/Action 
 
Montana DNRC: UCF FD FY 24 Grant Opportunity      Discussion/Action 
 
Montana DNRC: UCF IRA FY 24 Grant Opportunity      Discussion/Action 
 
Correspondence/FYI/Meeting Reminder 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.townofwestyellowstone.com/


The Town Council Packet and associated documentation is available online at 
www.townofwestyellowstone.com. 

 

 
Policy No. 16 (Abbreviated) 

Policy on Public Hearings and Conduct at Public Meetings 
 

Public Hearing/Public Meeting 
A public hearing is a formal opportunity for citizens to give their views to the Town Council for 
consideration in its decision-making process on a specific issue. At a minimum, a public hearing shall 
provide for submission of both oral and written testimony for and against the action or matter at issue. 

 
Oral Communication 

It is the Council’s goal that citizens resolve their complaints for service or regarding employees’ 
performance at the staff level. However, it is recognized that citizens may from time to time believe it is 
necessary to speak to Town Council on matters of concern. Accordingly, Town Council expects any 
citizen to speak in a civil manner, with due respect for the decorum of the meeting, and with due respect 
for all persons attending. 

• No member of the public shall be heard until recognized by the presiding officer. 
• Public comments related to non-agenda items will only be heard during the Public Comment portion 

of the meeting unless the issue is a Public Hearing. Public comments specifically related to an 
agenda item will be heard immediately prior to the Council taking up the item for deliberation. 

• Speakers must state their name for the record. 
• Any citizen requesting to speak shall limit him or herself to matters of fact regarding the issue of concern. 
• Comments should be limited to three (3) minutes unless prior approval by the presiding officer. 
• If a representative is elected to speak for a group, the presiding officer may approve an increased time 

allotment. 
• If a response from the Council or Board is requested by the speaker and cannot be made verbally at the 

Council or Board meeting, the speaker’s concerns should be addressed in writing within two weeks. 
• Personal attacks made publicly toward any citizen, council member, or town employees are not allowed. 

Citizens are encouraged to bring their complaints regarding employee performance through the 
supervisory chain of command.  Any member of the public interrupting Town Council proceedings, 
approaching the dais without permission, otherwise creating a disturbance, or failing to abide by these 
rules of procedure in addressing Town Council, shall be deemed to have disrupted a public meeting and, 
at the direction of the presiding officer, shall be removed from the meeting room by Police Department 
personnel or other agent designated by Town Council or Town Manager. 

 
General Town Council Meeting Information 
• Regular Town Council meetings are held at 7:00 PM on the first and third Tuesdays of each month at 

the West Yellowstone Town Hall, 440 Yellowstone Avenue, West Yellowstone, Montana. 
• Presently, informal Town Council work sessions are held prior to regular Tuesday meetings and 

occasionally on other mornings and evenings. Work sessions also take place at the Town Hall located at 
440 Yellowstone Avenue. 

• The schedule for Town Council meetings and work sessions is detailed on an agenda. The agenda is a list 
of business items to be considered at a meeting. Copies of agendas are available at the entrance to the 
meeting room. 

• Agendas are published at least 48 hours prior to Town Council meetings and work sessions. Agendas 
are posted at the Town Offices and at the Post Office. In addition, agendas and packets are available 
online at the Town’s website: www.townofwestyellowstone.com. Questions about the agenda may be 
directed to the Town Clerk at (406) 646-7795 or eroos@townofwestyellowstone.com. 

• Official minutes of Town Council meetings are prepared and kept by the Town Clerk and are reviewed 
and approved by the Town Council. Copies of approved minutes are available at the Town Clerk’s 
office or on the Town’s website: www.townofwestyellowstone.com. 

http://www.townofwestyellowstone.com/
http://www.townofwestyellowstone.com/
mailto:eroos@townofwestyellowstone.com
http://www.townofwestyellowstone.com/
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OFFICIAL RESULTSSummary Results Report
Gallatin County, Montana

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 752

369Ballots Cast - Total

369Paper Ballots Cast - Total

0Cards Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

0Paper Ballots Cast - Blank

0Cards Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 49.07%

TOTAL

Vote For 2

COUNCIL MEMBER WEST YELLOWSTONE

JEFF MATHEWS 262

TRAVIS WATT 302

Write-In Totals 51

TOTAL

Vote For 1

PETITION WEST YELLOWSTONE

FOR 128

AGAINST 240

Precinct Summary - 11/20/2023 11:16AM  5Page 4 of





 

Town of West Yellowstone 
Oath of Office 

Town Council Member 
 

I, ________________________________, do solemnly swear that I will support,  
protect, and defend the Constitution of the United States,  

The Constitution of the State of Montana  
and the Charter of the Town of West Yellowstone  

and that I will discharge the duties  
of my office with fidelity (So Help Me God). 

 
January 9, 2024 

 
 
 

____________________________________ 
 
                                                 

 
 State of Montana 
 Gallatin County 
    
    
 __________________________________ 
 Elizabeth Roos, Town Clerk & Notary Public 
 Residing in West Yellowstone                                             
 My Commission Expires August 9, 2027 
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16:03:41                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  1/24

 FSB - Operating account
   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim   Check              Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 50772           2264 MORNING GLORY COFFEE & TEA              33.75
       359060 01/03/24 Dispatch coffee                      33.75                      DISP     1000     420160    220       101000

 50773           2575 WY Tourism Business Improvement      3,032.22
        01/01/24 Collections in Dec 2023                 3,032.22                      TBID     7202     411800    540       101000

 50775           2813 Century Link                         1,562.40
        12/19/23 E911 Viper 255-9710                       988.48                      E911     2850     420750    345       101000
        12/19/23 E911 Viper 255-9712                        29.57                      E911     2850     420750    345       101000
        12/19/23 E911 Viper 646-5170                       123.18                      E911     2850     420750    345       101000
        12/19/23 Alarm Lines 646-5185                      102.42                    TWNHLL     1000     411250    345       101000
        12/19/23 Police - 646-7600                         318.75                    POLICE     2850     420750    345       101000

 50776            151 Gallatin County WY TS/Compost          629.00
        01/02/24 Household waste                           629.00                     PARKS     1000     460430    534       101000

 50777           2088 Town West Yellowstone                  795.52
        01/01/24 utility chrgs, Chamber, 895                68.45                     BLDGS     1000     411257    340       101000
        01/01/24 utility chrgs, UPDL, 892                  114.35                     BLDGS     1000     411252    340       101000
        01/01/24 utility chrgs, PS Shops, 884               52.75                     BLDGS     1000     411253    340       101000
        01/01/24 utility chrgs. Povah Ctr, 887              98.24                     BLDGS     1000     411255    340       101000
        01/01/24 utility chrgs, Police Dept,886             67.15                     BLDGS     1000     411258    340       101000
        01/01/24 utility chrgs, City Park, 885             178.08                     BLDGS     1000     411253    340       101000
        01/01/24 utility chrgs, Library, 891                53.39                    LIBBLD     1000     411259    340       101000
        01/01/24 utility chrgs, Twn Hall, 921              163.11                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    340       101000

 50778           2845 Kasting, Kauffman & Mersen, PC       9,570.00
        01/04/24 legal services 12/1-12/31/23            9,570.00                     LEGAL     1000     411100    352       101000
        01/02/24 phone/fax                                   0.00                     LEGAL     1000     411100    345       101000
        01/02/24 travel                                      0.00                     LEGAL     1000     411100    373       101000

 50779           2852 Blackfoot Communications             2,402.44
        01/01/24 646-5106, fax soc svc                      40.53                    SOCSRV     1000     450135    345       101000
        01/01/24 646-5119, police station Dispa             40.53                    DISPCH     2850     420750    345       101000
        01/01/24 646-5141, sewer plant alarm                40.53                     SEWER     5310     430600    345       101000
        01/01/24 646-5185, town hall alarm                  40.53                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    345       101000
        01/01/24 646-7311, social services                  25.09                    SOCSRV     1000     450135    345       101000
        01/01/24 646-7481, povah elevator                   58.16                     POVAH     1000     411255    345       101000
        01/01/24 646-7511, town hall fax                    40.53                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    345       101000
        01/01/24 646-7609, public works                     49.70                    PUBSVC     1000     430200    345       101000
        01/01/24 646-7650, police station fax               40.53                    DISPCH     2850     420750    345       101000
        01/01/24 646-7715, povah center                     24.96                     POVAH     1000     411255    345       101000
        01/01/24 646-7795, town hall                       231.68                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    345       101000
        01/01/24 646-7845, court clerk                     373.91                     COURT     1000     410360    345       101000
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        01/01/24 646-9017, library                          43.96                    LIBRAR     2220     460100    345       101000
        01/01/24 646-9027, sewer plant alarm                40.53                     SEWER     5310     430600    345       101000
        01/01/24 ethernet, library                         300.00                    LIBRAR     2220     460100    345       101000
        01/01/24 ethernet, povah center                    187.26                     POVAH     1000     411255    345       101000
        01/01/24 ethernet, police station                  359.95                    POLICE     1000     411258    345       101000
        01/01/24 ethernet, town hall                       272.00                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    345       101000
        01/01/24 ethernet, public works shop               125.00                    STREET     1000     430200    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4909, town hall judge                  14.46                     COURT     1000     410360    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4894 Town hall Court Clerk              1.10                     COURT     1000     410360    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4897 town hall                          1.10                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4898 town hall                          1.10                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4900 town hall                          5.25                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4901 town hall                          5.25                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4902 town hall                          1.10                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4903 town hall                          1.10                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4904 town hall                          1.10                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4905 town hall                          1.10                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4906 Library Main desk                  1.10                     LIBRY     2220     460100    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4907 Library Director                   1.10                     LIBRY     2220     460100    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4908 Povah Ctr                         11.10                     POVAH     1000     411255    345       101000
        01/01/24 602-4949 Town Hall                         11.10                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    345       101000
        01/01/24 6024044 Soc Ser Pantry                     10.00                    SOCSER     1000     450135    345       101000

 50782           2546 Century Link QCC                        11.47
       668965914 12/24/23 long dist chg 406-646-7600        11.47                    DISPAT     1000     420160    345       101000

 50783             73 Westmart Building Center             1,705.48
        12/27/23 Street Supplies                         1,202.40                    STREET     1000     430200    220       101000
        12/27/23 Sewer Supplies                            134.69                     SEWER     5310     430630    220       101000
        12/27/23 Police Supplies                            65.70                    POLICE     1000     420100    220       101000
        12/27/23 Town Hall Supplies                        172.13                    TWNHLL     1000     411250    220       101000
        12/27/23 Povah Supplies                             47.46                     POVAH     1000     411255    220       101000
        12/27/23 Parks Supplies                             40.36                     PARKS     1000     460430    220       101000
        12/27/23 Rec Dept small Equipment                   42.74                     RECRE     1000     460440    212       101000

 50784           3242 Fisher's Technology                     17.00
       1267151 12/26/23 copy fee                            17.00                    FINADM     1000     410510    356       101000

 50785             42 Fall River Electric                  7,738.75
        12/20/23 PARK, old firehouse  2901001              378.93                      PARK     1000     411253    341       101000
        12/20/23 povah comm ctr 4212001                    234.14                     POVAH     1000     411255    341       101000
        12/20/23 unmetered lights 4212004                1,451.25                    STLITE     1000     430263    341       101000
        12/20/23 RR Well 4212005                            77.23                     WATER     5210     430500    341       101000
        12/20/23 SEWER LIFT STATION 4212006                373.15                     SEWER     5310     430600    341       101000
        12/20/23 SEWER PLANT 4212007                     1,334.18                     SEWER     5310     430600    341       101000
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        12/20/23 POLICE 4212008                            412.71                    POLICE     1000     411258    341       101000
        12/20/23 TOWN HALL 4212009                         315.03                    TWNHLA     1000     411250    341       101000
        12/20/23 ICE RINK 421010                            55.20                     PARKS     1000     411253    341       101000
        12/20/23 S Canyon XmasTree Light 421011              0.00                    STLITE     1000     430263    341       101000
        12/20/23 South Iris Street Well 4212013            132.56                     WATER     5210     430500    341       101000
        12/20/23 MAD SEWER LIFT 4212014                    227.19                     SEWER     5310     430600    341       101000
        12/20/23 Hayden/Grouse Well 4212015                 39.00                     WATER     5210     430500    341       101000
        12/20/23 911 Tower  4212016                        135.32                       911     2850     420750    341       101000
        12/20/23 MADADD H20 Tower 4212017                   53.18                     WATER     5210     430500    341       101000
        12/20/23 SHOP 4212018                              214.28                    STREET     1000     430200    341       101000
        12/20/23 ANIMAL 4212029                            190.25                     ANIML     1000     440600    341       101000
        12/20/23 CLORINATOR 4212030                         72.45                     WATER     5210     430500    341       101000
        12/20/23 Electric Well 4212031                      43.41                     WATER     5210     430500    341       101000
        12/20/23 PARK  4212032                             230.29                     PARKS     1000     411253    341       101000
        12/20/23 UPDH 4212041                              591.30                      UPDH     1000     411252    341       101000
        12/20/23 SEWER TREAT SERV 4212046                1,045.24                     SEWER     5310     430600    341       101000
        12/20/23 LIBRARY 23 dunraven 4212054               132.46                      LIBR     1000     411259    341       101000

 50786             95 Energy West-Montana                  4,157.31
        01/01/24 nat gas 210361788 updl                    116.17                      UPDH     1000     411252    344       101000
        01/01/24 nat gas 210360293 Police                   31.78                    POLBLD     1000     411258    344       101000
        01/01/24 nat gas 210361746 Pub Services          1,116.94                    STREET     1000     430200    344       101000
        01/01/24 nat gas 210361811 old firehall            253.78                      PARK     1000     460430    344       101000
        01/01/24 nat gas 210363966 old bld ins             178.47                    STREET     1000     430200    344       101000
        01/01/24 nat gas 210360540 library                 480.00                    LIBBLD     1000     411259    344       101000
        01/01/24 nat gas 210364599 Povah                 1,095.62                     POVAH     1000     411255    344       101000
        01/01/24 nat gas 210361697 Iris Lift St             50.83                     SEWER     5310     430600    344       101000
        01/01/24 nat gas 210365425 Twn Hall                810.40                    TWNHAL     1000     411250    344       101000
        01/01/24 nat gas 210361655 Mad Add Sewe             23.32                     SEWER     5310     430600    344       101000

 50788           2421 NAPA Auto Parts                      2,200.97
        12/30/23 Napa Supplies                             349.24                    STREET     1000     430200    220       101000
        12/30/23 Napa repairs Supplies                     734.69                    STREET     1000     430200    361       101000
        12/30/23 Napa Equipmnt repairSupplies              291.32                    STREET     1000     430200    369       101000
        12/30/23 NAPA Fuel & Oil supplies                  327.54                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        12/30/23 Water Supplies                            243.28                     WATER     5210     430550    220       101000
        12/30/23 Sewer Supplies                            254.90                     SEWER     5310     430600    220       101000

 50790           3400 Julie Brown                          2,620.00
        01/04/24 Dispatch Building                         325.00                    DSPTCH     1000     411258    398       101000
        01/04/24 Library                                   225.00*                    LIBRY     1000     411259    357       101000
        01/04/24 Rendezvous Ski building                   120.00                     TRLHD     1000     411256    350       101000
        01/04/24 Town Hall                               1,100.00                    TWNHLL     1000     411250    357       101000
        01/04/24 Povah Building                            550.00                     POVAH     1000     411255    350       101000
        01/04/24 Town Hall-Carpet&Gym                      300.00                    TWNHLL     1000     411250    357       101000
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 50792           1514 Verizon Wireless                     1,096.82
 21 Smartphones
 5 laptops

        12/20/23 640-0108, Police                           42.71                    POLICE     1000     420100    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-0121 Laptop                            40.01                    POLICE     1000     420100    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-0141 Street SP                         42.70                    STREET     1000     430200    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-0159 Street SP                         42.70                    STREET     1000     430200    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-0606 911 Dispatch                      42.71                       911     1000     420160    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-1103, Operator SP                      42.70                    STREET     1000     430200    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-1460, Library Dir, SP                  42.71                    LIBRAR     2220     460100    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-1461, S & W operator, SP               42.70                     SEWER     5310     430600    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-1462, S & W Super, SP                  42.71                     WATER     5210     430500    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-1463, Deputy PSS, SP Sspnd             42.70                    PARKS      1000     460430    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-1472, Ops Mgr, SP                      42.71                     ADMIN     1000     410210    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-1676, Rec Coor, SP                     42.70                       REC     1000     460440    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-1754, COP, SP                          42.71                    POLICE     1000     420100    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-1755, Police                           42.70                    POLICE     1000     420100    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-1756, Police                           42.70                    POLICE     1000     420100    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-1757, Police                           42.70                    POLICE     1000     420100    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-1758, Head Dispatcher                  42.71                    DSPTCH     1000     420160    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-1759, Police                           42.70                    POLICE     1000     420100    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-7547,WS Super                          42.70                     SEWER     5310     430600    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-9074, PSS, SP                          42.70                    STREET     1000     430200    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-2195 683 laptop                        40.01                    POLICE     1000     420100    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-2551 COP laptop                        40.01                    POLICE     1000     420100    345       101000
        12/20/23 641-0184 686 laptop                        40.01                    POLICE     1000     420100    345       101000
        12/20/23 641.0207 681 laptop                        40.01                    POLICE     1000     420100    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-2354 Social Services                   42.70                    SOCSER     1000     450135    345       101000
        12/20/23 640-2629 City Judge                        42.70                     COURT     1000     410360    345       101000

 50795           2789 WEX Bank                             5,404.30
        01/01/24 JD Loader 624P                            308.12                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 10 JD Backhoe 310SJ                         0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 91 Ford 6-582                              46.36                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 SS Snow Blower Green                        0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 Grader                                      0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 14 Water Truck                              0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 2010 JD 772 Grader                        566.48                    STREET     1000     420100    231       101000
        01/01/24 92 SS Blower-Yellow                       290.14                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 02 Freightliner Dump 6-54564A             170.79                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 02 Freightliner Dump 6-54564A              50.80                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 08 GMC Pickup 6-1484                       91.68                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 JD Loader 624P                              0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 08 CAT 938H Loader                        414.21                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
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        01/01/24 08 904B MiniLoader                         59.34                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 15 Ford F-250                             170.63                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 18 2018 Dodge Ram-PW                      241.39                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 18 Dodge Ram-Police                       278.50                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000
        01/01/24 19 Dodge Durango                            0.00                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000
        01/01/24 Multi-Use Vehicle - Sienna                 25.35                      HELP     7010     450135    231       101000
        01/01/24 Multi-Use Vehicle - Sienna                 33.00                     LIBRY     2220     460100    370       101000
        01/01/24 Multi-Use Vehicle - Sienna                 62.48                     WATER     5210     430500    231       101000
        01/01/24 06 Dodge Durango 6-1374/6-2010             43.17                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 15 Sweeper                                378.79                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 '00 FL Dumptrk 6-60700A                   150.97                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 '14 Ford Intercep                         134.04                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000
        01/01/24 PD Dodge Ram#1                            430.92                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000
        01/01/24 PD Dodge Ram#2                            257.83                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000
        01/01/24 01 Frht truck #1                           40.60                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 01 Frht truck #2                            0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 19 Dodge 5500                             406.96                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 20 Dodge Ram (silver)                     288.85                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000
        01/01/24 '17 Chevy 3/4 ton white                   357.27                     WATER     5210     430500    231       101000
        01/01/24 '13 Chevy 3500                             53.57                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 77 Int'l Dump 6-1368                        0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 Pickup 6-1450                               0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        01/01/24 2022 Ford F-150 Police                     52.06                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000

 50800           2381 YSC Foundation, Inc.                 1,500.00
        01/01/24 Refund Event bond Rod Run               1,500.00                        GF     1000     214100              101000

 50801         999999 PATRICK &/OR JOANN GARTLAND             13.08
        12/29/23 Refund Utilty Bill overpayment             13.08                     WATER     5210     214100              101000

 50802         999999 SHAWN SMITH                             52.69
        12/29/23 Refund Utility BillOverpayment             52.69                     WATER     5210     214100              101000

 50803         999999 HELENE RIGHTENOUR                      350.00
        12/29/23 Refund of Driveway Bond                   350.00                        GF     1000     214100              101000

 50804           3393 Katie Thompson                          18.21
        12/26/23 RefundOffice Supplies                      18.21                    FINADM     1000     410510    220       101000

 50805         999999 LINDSEY CHARLTON                        24.00
        12/18/23 Winter coats for Help fund                 24.00                      HELP     7010     450135    220       101000
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 FSB - Operating account
   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim   Check              Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 50806           2751 Gallatin County Justice Court          885.00
        12/27/23 PassThroughMHPBond-Healey                 885.00                     COURT     7469     212401              101000

 50807           3101 Advanced Pump & Equipment            1,129.76
       14012 12/19/23 BatteryPowerPack                   1,129.76                     WATER     5210     430550    220       101000

 50808             65 Tractor & Equipment                    341.08
       0825296 12/12/23 Repair Supplies                    341.08                    STREET     1000     430200    369       101000

 50809           2854 Mountain Alarm                         140.55
       4168368 01/01/24 Alarm Monitoring                   140.55                    TWNHLL     1000     411250    357       101000

 50810           2822 ClearBlu Business Services           2,650.00
       1888 04/29/23 CleaningParkBthrms 4/29/23            800.00                     PARKS     1000     411253    357       101000
       1888 04/29/23 CleaningCofCBthrms 4/29/23          1,400.00                     CHMBR     1000     411257    357       101000
       1846 04/11/23 Hydrojetstormdrain                    450.00                     SEWER     5310     430630    357       101000

 50811           3315 IAS EnviroChem                       3,660.00
       2307676 12/21/23 Sewer testing                    1,130.00                     SEWER     5310     430600    348       101000
       2307157 11/21/23 Sewer testing                      750.00                     SEWER     5310     430600    348       101000
       2306773 11/02/23 Sewer testing BOD                  560.00                     SEWER     5310     430600    348       101000
       2307204 11/27/23 Sewer testing BOD                  240.00                     SEWER     5310     430600    348       101000
       2307044 11/15/23 Sewer testing BOD                  400.00                     SEWER     5310     430600    348       101000
       2306640 10/24/23 Sewer testing BOD                  160.00                     SEWER     5310     430600    348       101000
       2307624 12/19/23 Sewer testing BOD                  320.00                     SEWER     5310     430600    348       101000
       2307698 12/21/23 Sewer testing BOD                  100.00                     SEWER     5310     430600    348       101000

 50812           3447 Onsite Auto Services & Sales           650.00
       487 12/27/23 Equipment repairs                      650.00                    STREET     1000     430200    369       101000

 50813           2537 Balco Uniform Co., Inc.                209.63
       76798 12/21/23 Uniforms                             209.63                    POLICE     1000     420100    226       101000

 50814           3446 Leads Online                         2,091.00
       408880 12/07/23 System Service package            2,091.00*                   POLICE     1000     420100    398       101000

 50815           3448 Billings Clinic Occupational           180.00
       61EM968 08/22/23 Vaccines Moldenhauer               180.00                     SEWER     5310     430600    351       101000
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 50816           2800 RDO Equipment Co.                    5,772.50
       E0281816 12/28/23 Backhoe thumb                   5,772.50                    STREET     1000     430200    369       101000

 50817           3438 ESG (Elemental Solutions Group)        296.73
       E232A017 12/21/23 Sewer Supplies                    296.73                     SEWER     5310     430600    212       101000

 50818           3309 AQUAPRO                              2,874.94
       A23-215 10/27/23 6 mach 10 water meters           2,874.94                     WATER     5210     430590    251       101000

 50819           2099 Quick Print of West Yellowstone        332.43
       18531 12/11/23 Leave Request forms                  273.00                     ADMIN     1000     410210    220       101000
       18533 12/11/23 Label making supplies                 59.43                     WATER     5210     430500    220       101000

 50820           2491 MMIA                                 1,500.00
       DR1005521 12/29/23 Loaderhitparkedcar7/23         1,500.00                    LIABTY     1000     510330    512       101000

 50821           2551 TK Elevator                            550.84
       3007677788 01/01/23 Povah Elevator maintenance      550.84                     POVAH     1000     411255    350       101000

 50822            533 Market Place                         2,968.50
        12/10/23 Supplies prisoners                         32.94                    POLICE     1000     420230    220       101000
        12/13/23 Gift Cards(37)                            925.00                     LEGIS     1000     410100    220       101000
        12/19/23 Social Services Gift Cards              2,000.00                      HELP     7010     450135    220       101000
        12/29/23 Rec Supplies                               10.56                       REC     1000     460440    220       101000

 50823            320 Yellowstone T-Shirt Co.                 55.00
       12123 12/28/23 Letter for Jump Suits                 55.00                    POLICE     1000     420230    220       101000

                           # of Claims    40      Total:   71,223.37
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              Fund/Account                                 Amount
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 1000 General Fund
   101000 CASH                                                   49,708.41
 2220 Library
   101000 CASH                                                      421.87
 2850 911 Emergency
   101000 CASH                                                    1,676.36
 5210 Water Operating Fund
   101000 CASH                                                    5,253.47
 5310 Sewer Operating Fund
   101000 CASH                                                    8,196.69
 7010 Social Services/Help Fund
   101000 CASH                                                    2,049.35
 7202 TBID Agency Fund
   101000 CASH                                                    3,032.22
 7469 City Court - Judge Jent
   101000 CASH                                                      885.00

                                               Total:            71,223.37



 

  WEST YELLOWSTONE TOWN COUNCIL 
Town Council Meeting  
   December 19, 2023 

 